
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

L.D. 328 

(Filing No. H- 484 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "fJ" to COMMITTEE 
to S.P. 123, L.D. 328, Bill, "AN ACT 
Presidential Primary in Maine." 

AMENDMENT " A " 
to Establish a 

10 Amend the amendment by inserting at the end of 
11 section 2 the following: 

12 '§407. Cost 

13 
14 
15 

Whenever a municioality 
provisions of this chaoter, the 
cost incurred.' 

comolies with the 
State shall bear the 

16 Further amend the amendment in the fiscal note by 
17 inserting after the 2nd sentence (page 7, line 9 in 
18 amendment) the following: 

19 
20 
21 

'In addition, based on 
available, $400,000 will 
municipalities. ' 

the 
be 

Page l-LRSOS9 

limi ted 
needed to 

information 
reimburse 



HOUSE AMENDMENT "(/" 
S.P. 123 , L.D. 328 

to COM!-IITTEE AMENDMENT "A 

1 

2 
3 
4 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment provides that the State 
municipalities shall bear the costs 
presidential primaries required in the bill. 

to 

and 
of 

not 
the 

5 5059031588 

Filed by Rep. Racine of Biddeford 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
3/16/88 (Filing No. H-484) 

Page 2-LR5059 


