MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Т	L.D. 320
2	(Filing No. H- 484)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\widehat{\mathcal{H}}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 123, L.D. 328, Bill, "AN ACT to Establish a Presidential Primary in Maine."
10 11	Amend the amendment by inserting at the end of section 2 the following:
12	<u>§407. Cost</u>
13 14 15	Whenever a municipality complies with the provisions of this chapter, the State shall bear the cost incurred.'
16 17 18	Further amend the amendment in the fiscal note by inserting after the 2nd sentence (page 7, line 9 in amendment) the following:
19 20 21	'In addition, based on the limited information available, \$400,000 will be needed to reimburse municipalities.'

HOUSE AMENDMENT " HO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 123 , L.D. 328

1 STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment provides that the State and not municipalities shall bear the costs of the presidential primaries required in the bill.

5 5059031588

Filed by Rep. Racine of Biddeford
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House
3/16/88 (Filing No. H-484)